128K x 32 Synchronous-Flow-Through 3.3V Cache RAM
CY7C1338
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
May 5, 2000
Features
• Supports 117-MHz microprocessor cache systems with
zero wait states
• 128K by 32 common I/O

Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
Document #: 38-00722-B
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
117 CY7C1338-117AC A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
100 CY7C1338-100AC A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
90 CY7C1338-90AC A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
50 CY7C1338-50AC A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
Package Diagram
100-Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flatpack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) A101
51-85050-A